Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAA000034D
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
that the Monitoring System
with type designation(s)
G6200 Water Monitoring System
issued to
Green Instruments A/S
Brønderslev, Nordjylland, Denmark
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Location classes:
Temperature A
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC A
Enclosure B/IP65
Issued at Høvik on 2024-06-27
for DNV
This Certificate is valid until 2026-06-26.
DNV local unit: Denmark CMC
Approval Engineer: Frode Nygård
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job ID: 262.1-036944-2
Certificate no.: TAA000034D
Revision No: 1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
The G6200 Water Monitoring System is a continuous in situ water monitoring system in accordance with IMO
MEPC.259(68) and MEPC.340(77).
As a standard configuration the system monitors PAH, turbidity, pH and temperature.
A system can consist of or be configured with extra measuring modules for G6111 PAH, G6120/G6121 Turbidity and
G6130 pH/Temperature.
The G6200 Water Monitoring System communicates typically with an Exhaust Gas Cleaning System (not covered by
this Type Approval Certificate) on a fixed communication protocol (ref. document “Main Cabinet, Installation manual”).
Water Monitoring System - G6200
Display 7” TFT LCD color display
Main Supply 400 - 440VAC 3 Phases 50-60Hz
Communication Modbus TCP/IP, Modbus TCP/RTU converter (RS-485)
Firmware
version
>0.0.25
Sensor module G6111 PAH* G6120 Turbidity G6121
Turbidity
G6130 pH and
temperature
Manufacturer Green
Instruments
ABB ABB MJK
Brand/Type GI/
G6111 PAH
ABB/4690 series;
AWT420 transmitter
ABB/ATS430 series;
AWT420 transmitter
MJK/
pHix Compact
Measuring
technique
UV Fluorescence Nephelometry Glass electrode
Range 0-800 µg/l PAHphe
Configurable
0-400 NTU/FNU
Configurable
0 – 14 pH units
0 – 50 °C
Accuracy Max ±5% of sensor range
or